HPi and HPRi  50 Hz
48 V  Telecom Inverter Selection Guide
Page 1 of  6
Selection Guide
Philtek 48 V Inverters for Telecom Applications
5 and 10 KVA Single Phase 50 Hz Output
HPi Inverters 23” Rack Mount, Selection Guide
HPi Inverters c/w Static Bypass Switch and External Maintenance Bypass Switch

in Table G, determined by the Configuration Code of  the selected AC Power Plant (in Table A,
B or C) and the option code ( in Table F)
Ordering Example 1
You have an immediate AC power requirement of  220 VAC 1Φ at 5 KVA, and a possible future
expansion to 10 KVA  N+1 ( same as 15 KVA with no redundancy ) , and you do not want any options.
Select from
Table(s)
Item Model No. Qty Unit Price Extension
A AC Power Plant HPRi 25K-48-A 1
D & E Inverter Module HPRi-INV-5K-48-A 1
    Total:
HPi and HPRi  50 Hz
48 V  Telecom Inverter Selection Guide
Page 3 of  6
Ordering Example 2
You have an immediate AC power requirement of  220 VAC 1Φ at 10 KVA, and a possible future
expansion to 30 KVA, and you also want the SDC option.
Select from
Table(s)
Item Model No. Qty Unit Price Extension
A AC Power Plant HPRi50K-48-A 1
D & E Inverter Module HPRi-INV-10K-48-A 1
G & F Option & Config. Code SDC (1.1.1) 1
    Total:
Ordering Example 3
You have an immediate AC power requirement of 220/380 VAC 3Φ at 30 KVA and a possible future
expansion to 90 KVA N+1, and you also want the SDC and RS232 options.
Select from
Table(s)
Item Model No. Qty Unit Price Extension
C AC Power Plant HPRi 150K-48-3A+4R3A 1
D & E Inverter Module HPRi-INV-10K-48-A 3
G & F Option & Config. Code  SDC (5.4.4) 1
G & F Option & Config. Code RS232 (5.4.4) 1
    Total:
Ordering Example 4
You have an immediate AC power requirement of 220/380VAC 3Φ at 45 KVA and a possible future
expansion to 150 KVA, and you also want the Z4, SHE, SDC, RS232 and HM options.
Since the three phase system requires multiples of three (3) inverter modules for expansion, and only 10
KVA modules are available for the output voltage.  You will need 6 x 10 KVA modules to meet your 45
KVA initial power requirement.
Select from
Table(s)
Item Model No. Qty Unit Price Extension
C AC Power Plant HPRi 150K-48-3E+5R3A 1
D & E Inverter Module HPRi-INV-10K-48-A 6
G & F Option & Config. Code Z4 (6.5.5) 1
G & F Option & Config. Code SHE (6.5.5) 1
G & F Option & Config. Code SDC (6.5.5) 1
G & F Option & Config. Code RS232 (6.5.5) 1
G & F Option & Config. Code HM (6.5.5) 1
    Total:
HPi and HPRi  50 Hz
48 V  Telecom Inverter Selection Guide
Page 4 of  6
Table A     Up to 50 KVA   AC Power Plant,  220 V  50 Hz  1 ΦΦΦΦ   2 Wire
Output Power
@ 0.8 PF
Output
Voltage
AC Power Plant
Model Number
Maximum
Inverter Modules
Accommodated
Config
Code
Unit Price
AC Power Plant only
15,000 VA  220 Vac
50 Hz 2 wire
HPRi 25K-48-A 3 x 5 KVA
HPRi-INV-5K-48-A
1.1.1
25,000 VA  220 Vac
50 Hz 2 wire
HPRi 25K-48-A 1 x 5 KVA +
2 x 10 KVA
1.1.1
20,000 VA
N+1
220 Vac
50 Hz 2 wire
HPRi 25K-48-A 3 x 10 KVA
HPRi-INV-10K-48-A
1.1.1
30,000 VA 220 Vac
50 Hz 2 wire
HPRi 50K-48-A
3 x 10 KVA
HPRi-INV-10K-48-A
1.1.1
30,000 VA
N+1
220 Vac
50 Hz 2 wire
HPRi 50K-48-A+RA
4 x 10 KVA
HPRi-INV-10K-48-A
2.1.1
50,000 VA
220 Vac
50 Hz 2 wire
HPRi 50K-48-A+RA
5 x 10 KVA
HPRi-INV-10K-48-A